ऑटोमेटेड बैक्टीरियल आइडेंटटफिकेशन औि ससेप्टटबबललटी टेप््टिंग लस्टम                                                                        

Automated Bacterial Identification and Susceptibility Testing System 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):  

An amount of Rs. 39,270/- (Thirty nine 
thousand two hundred and seventy Only) is 
required to be deposited through the 
designated payment link 

(https://www.nibmg.ac.in/p/nibmg-payment-
link-1)  

available on the official website of the Institute. 
This deposit must be completed prior to the 
deadline for submission of bids and copy of the

[...]

िापसी की सुवििा के ललए तकनीकी ननविदा द्तािेज़ के साि अपने बैंक खाते का विििण 

(िद्द चेक की प्रनत के साि) प्र्तुत किना आिश्यक है। ईएमडी के बबना तकनीकी ननविदा 
द्तािेज़ को अनुत्तिदायी माना जाएगा औि ्िीकाि नहीिं फकया जाएगा। 

EMD (if applicable): The Bidder should submit an EMD amount Rs. 39,270/- 
(Thirty nine thousand two hundred and seventy Only) is required to be deposited 
through the designated payment link (https://www.nibmg.ac.in/p/nibmg-
payment-link-1) available on the official website of the Institute. This deposit must 
be completed prior to the deadline for submission of bids and copy of the payment